Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

University Town, 8710 Musuan, Bukidgon Tel. No. 088-356-1910 to 13, Telefax- 088-356-1912

E-mail Add. info@cmu.edu.ph; Website: http://www.cmu.edu.ph (2012- 05)

Invitation to Bid Various *IT Equipment*, Supplies & Materials

The Central Mindanao University through the Special Trust Fund, and General Fund intends to apply the amount reflected below with the corresponding projects:

NAME OF PROJECTS	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT	SOURCES OF FUND
	 	
T Equipment Supplies &	_i l	
Materials (STF)		
Lot 1 Board of Regents	Php 560,000.00	STF
Lot 2 CCA	152,000.00	\$DF
Lot 3 Different Units	1,626,950.00	STF
Lot 4 Engineering	1,131,200.00	SDF
Lot 5 Different Units	640,960.62	ĞF
Lot 6 BMRDO	120,000.00	BMRDO
Lot 7 CEBREM	152,000.00	DA-BAR

being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the Procurement of the IT Equipment Supplies & Materials. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at Bid Opening.

The Contral Mindanap University now invites Bids for Proposed Computerized Enrollment System, IT Equipment, Supplies & Materials, and Various Construction Supplies & Materials. Delivery of the Goods will be 5-15 days after receipt of Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly in Section II, Instruction to Bidders. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criteria as specified in the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184 (R.A. 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act." Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnership, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to Republic Act 5183 (R.A. 5183) and subject to Commonwealth Act 138 (C.A. 138).

Interested Bidders may obtain further information from Central Mindanao University and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Bids & Awards Office from 7-11 a.m. and 1-5 p.m. from February 23- March 11, 2012.

The schedule of Activities, payment of bid documents (non refundable), and the required bid security is as follows:

Projects Amount of bid documents 1) IT Equipment Supplies & Materials	Bid Security	Pre-bidding Conference	Opening of Bids
a) Lot 1 Board of 1,680.00 Regents b) Lot 2 CCA 456.00	11,200.00	February 29, 2012/2:00 p.m. 29, 2012/2:00 p.m.	March 12, 2012/2:00 p.m. March 12, 2012/2:00 p.m.

c)	Lot 3 Different	4,880,00	32,539.00	February 29,	March 12, '
	Units/Colleges		_i	2012/2:00 p.m.	2012/2:00 p.m.
(l)	Lat 4	3,393.00	22,824.00	February 29,	March 12,
	Engineering		ı	2012/2:00 p.m.	2012/2:00 p.m. j
e	Lot 5 Different	1,922.00	12,819.21	February 29,	March 12,
	Units/Colleges			2012/2:00 p.m.	2012/2:00 p.m.
j fr	Lot 6 BMRDO	360.00	2,400.00	February 28,	March 12,
l	_			2012/2:00 p.m.	2012/2:00 p.m
g)	Lot 7 CEBREM	456.00	3,040.00	February 29,	March 12,
L				2012/2:00 p.m.	2012/2:00 p.m

The method of payment will be in cash. The Bidding Documents shall be received personally by the prospective Bidder or his authorized representative. It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

Bid opening will be at the BAC Office, Central Mindanao University, University Town, Musuan, Bukidnon. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late Bids shall not be accepted.

Award will be on per lot per project.

The Central Mindanao University reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all Bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

BOBBY D. VISAYAN
Head, BAC-Secretariat
Tel. No. 088-356-1910 to 13, Telefax-088-356-1912
E-mail Add. <u>cmubac@yahoo.com;</u>
Website: http://www.cmu.edu.ph

RICARDO G. VILLAR
VP for Administration
& BAC Chairman

BAC (adt



Republic of the Philipp., Ls

CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

University Town, 8710 Musuan, Bukidnon Tel. No. 088 356-1910/1913 — Tele Pax No. 088 356 1912 E-mail Addutefo@cmit.edu.ph; Prosident's Officeromu_op@yahoo.com Website: http://www.cmu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 4, 2012

The Manager
GLOBALCHIPS TECHNOLOGIES,CO.
#68 RN Abrjuela St., Infront of McDonalds Divisoria
Cagayan de Oro City

Dear Sir/Madame:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated March 12, 2012 for execution of the Procurement of Various IT Equipment, Supplies and Materials in LOT 1 in the sum of Five Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Pesos Only (Php549,830.00), and Lot 5 in the sum of Six Hundred Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two Pesos Only (Php609,152.00) and LOT 6 in the sum of Ninety Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos Only (Php94,000.00) and in accordance with the Instruction of Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours.

MARIA LUISA R. SOLIVEN

University President

Conforme:

Printed Name and Signature

Pinta.



University Town, 8710 Musean, Bukidnon fel. No. 088 356-1910/1913 — Tele Fax No. 088-356-1912 S-mail Add.:info@cmi..edu.ph; — President's Officeromul op@yshoo.com

Website: http://www.chiu.edu.ph

NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 4, 2012

The Manager

GLOBALCHIPS TECHNOLOGIES,CO. #68 RN Abrjuela St., Infront of McDonalds Divisoria Cagayan de Oro City

Dear Sir/Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to GLOBALCHIPS TECHNOLOGIES, CO., that work may commence on the GLOBALCHIPS TECHNOLOGIES, CO., effective on May 7, 2012 one (1) day after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this natice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Bids & Awards Office.

Very truly yours,

MARIA LUISA R. SOLIVEN University President

Contract Agreement Form

La. No. 2012-0-

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____ day of May, 2012 between CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and GLOBALCHIPS TECHNOLOGIES, CO. of Cagayan de Or City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., Various IT Equipment, Supplies and Materials and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in LOT 1 in the sum of Five Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Pesos Only (Php549,830.00), (hereinafter called "the Contract Price") with the items listed below

Item	Unit	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	UNITS	Tablet Samsung Galaxy Tab 10.1 16GB	10	30,000	300,000
· [7.	Android 3.0 Honeycomb			-
·		10.1-inch 1280 x 800 pixels WXGA TFT Capacitive Touchscreen			~ !
		1 Ghz Dual Core ARM Cortex-A9, ULP GeForce GPU, NVIDIA Tegra 2 Chipset	1		
		Front-facing 2-megapixel camera, 3 MegaPixel camera at the back with Autofocus and LED flash		1	
		720p, High-definition Stereo Speaker, MP3, Midi, AAC, AAC+, eAAC+, OGG,	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	-
		AMR=NB/WB,Video: 1080p at 30fps 3.5 mm audio jack			
		Wi-FI 802 11b/g/n, Bluetootn wireless technology 2.1 + EDR, HSPA+ (4G), EDGE, GPRS	— -	·	· ··
		16 GB internal storage Rechargeable 5860 mAh	· ·· ··		.
2	Units	Tablet Samsung Galaxy Tab 10.1 32GB		34,990	104,940
	- Onits	Android 3,0 Honeycomb	\ . 3	 	
		10.1-inch 1280 x 800 pixels WXGA TFT Capacitive Touchscreen	{		
	:\	1 Ghz Dual Core ARM Cortex-A9, ULP GeForce GPU, NVIDtA Tegra 2 Chipset	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
		Front-facing 2-megapixel camera, 3 MegaPixel camera at the back with Autofocus and LED flash			
		720p, High-definition Stereo Speaker, MP3, Midi, AAC, AAC+, eAAC+,			1
	<u> </u>	OGG.		<u> </u>	
	! 	AMR=NB/MB,Video: 1080p at 30fps	1		
	<u> </u>	3.5 mm audio jack	ļ		

		Wi-Fi B02.11b/g/n, Bluetooth wireless technology 2.1 + EDR, HSPA+ (4G), EDGE, GPRS		:	a
		32 GB Internal storage			
		Rechargeable 6860 mAh			
3	Units	Tablet/smart phone (Galaxy Note) Samsung Galaxy Note	1	33,490	33,490
	Office	Dual-core 1.4GHz ARM Cortex-A9 processor, 1 GB RAM		243120	25,150
 		Ancroid OS, v2.3.5 (Gingerbread), Super AMOLED 5.3*		•	
		capacitive touchscreen Gorilla Giass display,16GB storage, 1gb RAM 8 MP autofocus 2mp front camera,			
		microSD, 2 GB included, v2.0 micro USB (MHL), USB On-the-go, Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n, DLNA)
		Wi-FI Direct, Wi-Fi hotspot Mell-400MP GPU. Exyrios chipset, 3G HSDPA,21 Mbps; HSUPA, 5.76 Mbps;			
		LTE Document editor (Word, Excel, PowerPoint, PDF)Picasa integration	<u></u>	! !	
4	UNITS	Tablet PC (ACER Iconia Tab W500, 32GB Tablet PC)	2	28,620	57,240
_	·	AMD C-Series processor C-50 (19Hz, 1 MB 12 cache, DDR3 1066 MHz, 9 W)	·	<u> </u>	
	· –	2GB DDR3 Memory,32GB Storage	i		
Ţ		10.1" HD 1280 x 800 (WXGA) resolution, high-brightness (350-nit), 146 PPI			İ
,		LED-beddit TFT LCD	··		!
		AMO Radeon** HD 5250 Graphics with 256 MB of dedicated system memory, supporting Unified Video Decoder 3 (UVD2), OpenCL* 1.1, OpenGL* 3.1, OpenEXR High Dynamic (HDR)			
\dashv		technology, Shader Model 5.0, Microsoft* DirectX* 11Range Capacitive Multi-ouch Technology, Camera, 802.11b/g/nWi-Fi,		<u> </u>	
_		HDM1 Support			
		2-tn-1 Cand Reader, Burnilled w/keytheen-0 (lock	 		<u> </u>
		Microsoft Windows 7 Home Premium	! - · ·		! }
\rightarrow		Microsoft Office Starter 2010	<u> </u>	7.57	
5	Unit	Scanjet N6350	1	33,710	33,710
		Up to 15 ppm/6 lpm	<u>.</u>	<u></u>	1
		Flatbed with ADF		}	
		Up to 600 x 600 dpl on ADF, up to 2400 x 2400 dpi on			
í		flatbed			T
		Scan Size, Max 8.5 x 11.5 in, 8.5 x 14 in with	:	T	<u> </u>
		ADF	I		
		ADF File Formats	 	!	
, 					<u> </u>

/0

	; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Connectivity, Std Hi-Speed USB 2.0, Ethernet		:	
6	עאַד	USB Adapter for Tablet	_ <u> </u>	2,340	2,340
7	UNIT	Mobile Printer-L411a(CN551A) HP	1	18,110	18,110
	!	Lot 1. Board of Regents = 560,000.00	}	ı :	549,830.00

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder;
 - (b) the Schedule of Requirements;
 - (c) the Technical Specifications;
 - (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
 - (e) the Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - the Entity's Notification of Award.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

The Common Seal of CMU, Musuan, Bukidnon was herein affixed in the presence of Maria Luisa R. Soliven.

Signed, sealed, delivered by the GLOBALCHIPS TECHNOLOGIES, CO. In presence of WULLIAM V. MALAGAR

Binding Signature of Entity:	Witnesses:
MARIA LUISA R. SOLIVEN University President	RICARDO G. VILLAR BAC-Chairman
Binding Signature of Supplier: WILLIAM V. MALAGAR General Manager (Supplier)	RHY F. TOLON Member
·	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
1 JUN 2 5 CD/c at Ca) s.s ary Public for in the above jurisdiction, on this day of gavan de Oro City , personally appeared the following, described Competent Evidence of Identity (CEI) in accordance
Name	Competent Evidence of Identity Date/Place Issued
MARIA LUISA R. SOLIVEN	ì
WILLIAM V. MALAGAR	
acknowledged to me that the sa This instrument refers including this page, signed by	same person who executed the foregoing instrument and who are is their free and voluntary act and deed. to the Contract of Agreement consisting of two (2) pages the parties and their witnesses on each and every hereof and person the acknowledgement is written.
	the parties and their witnesses on each and every hereof and nereon the acknowledgement is written.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed on every

page hereof my notarial seal this ____ day of NN 2 5 2012 the Phillippines.

300 PAGE NO. SODA NO. BERIES OF KATGRYN JESSICA PINEDA-DELA BERNA Nobary Public Codil 12-31-13 PTR No. 2011-15/12-5-11/CDO 10P No. 82565-12-5-11/Mis. Or, ACLE Complisons No. 111/2005299/18.16.99

Roll of Attorneys No. 41099